PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS VINTHER	11/18/2011
CLAUS HANSEN	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S	
Street Address:	OLOF PALMES ALLE 18	
City:	AARHUS N.	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13676243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5798

Email: george@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: BRUCE D. GEORGE
Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138110-00119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE D. GEORGE
SIGNATURE:	/bruce d. george/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

503897333

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039057 FRAME: 0326

700698.000040

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Thomas VINTHER Claus HANSEN

being the inventors of certain improvements in

LED LIGHT FIXTURE WITH BACKGROUND LIGHTING

hereby assign unto

MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Olof Palmes Allé 18, DK-8200 Aarhus N, Denmark, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from International Application No. PCT/DK2011/050110, filed on April 5, 2011 and designating the United States of America, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

 $\frac{18/11 - 2011}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{18/11 - 2011}{\text{Date}}$

X37N1347 L

PATENT REEL: 039057 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 06/30/2016